
Invitation for Bids 
Mandavi Rural  Municipality 

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive 
                Jaspur, Pyuthan 
            Province No. 5, Nepal. 

                    
Invitation for Bids for the Supply of 2WD Tractor with Hydraulic Dump 

Trailer 
Contract Identification No: MRMP/SQ/GOODS/EQ/03/2076/077 

Date of publication: 2076/08/22 B.S. (08th Dec, 2019) 
1. Office of the Rural Municipal  Executive, Japur Pyuthan (OMRM, Pyuthan) has received funds from Government 

of Nepal for the Supply of  “Supply of 2WD Tractor with Hydraulic Dump Trailer” as specified below  and intends 
to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract as specified in the table below. Bidding is open 
to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.  

2. The OMRM Pyuthan invites sealed bids/quotation from registered eligible bidders for the construction of Supply of  
“Supply of 2WD Tractor with Hydraulic Dump Trailer” as specified below. 

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office  of Mandavi Rural 
Municipality, Office Of Rural Municipal Executive, address: Jaspur,Pyuthan, email : mandavimun2073@gmail.com, Phone 
No. 9857836006 or may visit PPMO egp system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

4. Bidder who submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s e-
GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  non- refundable 
NRs 1,000.00 till 2076/09/06 (22th Dec, 2019 during office hours.  

5. the  cost  of  bidding  document  in  the following  Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  specified  below 
Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  
Name of the Bank: Civil Bank Ltd, Jaspur Pyuthan  
Name of Office :  Office of Mandvi Rural Municipal executive,  Jaspur Pyuthan 
Office Code no. : 59-365-13 
Office Account no.: 06710193049035  

Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no. 06710193049019 
6. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Office of Mandavi Rural  Municipality at 14:00 hrs on 2076/08/30 
7. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office Mandavi Rural Municipality, through PPMO’s e-GP system 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 hrs on 2076/09/07. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  
8. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 hrs on 2076/09/07 

at the office of Mandavi Rural Municipality. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days from the date of bid opening 
and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, 
amounting to a minimum of NRs. 55,000.00 which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid 
(atleast 75 days from bid opening date, fill it yourself). 

9. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be 
considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for 
the original last date of bid submission. 

10. The name and identification of the contract are as follows: 
 

ठेᲥा न.ं िववरण 
आव᭫यक 

स᭎ंया 
nfut 
cg'dfg 

दरभाउपᮢ 
फारम द᭭तरु ᱧ. 

जमानत रकम 
ᱧ. 

MRMP/SQ/ 
GOODS/EQ/ 
03/2076/077 

Diesel Engine 2WD Tractor with 
Hydraulic Dump Trailer, Engine 
Max. Power output not less than 
55 BHP, Trailer Capacity Not 
less than 3 Cubic Meter. & Others 
are as per approved technical 
specification. 

थान १ 
(एक) 

 
 
 
 

17,58,000 

1,000.00 

55,000.00- 

 

mailto:swargadwarimunicipality01@gmail.com
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

